
Mauricio S. Beugelmans Beugelmans, PLLC Tel: 646-350-0050
Partner  80 Broad Street, Suite 1302 Fax: 646-304-6897 

New York, NY 10004 Email: mbeugelmans@beugelmans.com
Web: www.beugelmans.com

Patrick J. Burns, Jr., JD. Advanced Regulatory Compliance, Inc. Tel: 310-275-7305
President 415 N. Camden Drive, Suite 223 Fax: 310- 275-7300

Beverly Hills, CA 90210 Email: pburns@advreg.com
Web: www.advreg.com

David Campbell Nye Company Tel: 650-326-9335
1900 Embarcadero  Rd., Suite 111      Email: dave@nyecompany.com
Palo Alto, CA 94303-3327 Web: www.nyecompany.com

John T. Carr Carr Butterfield, LLC Tel: 503-635-5244
5285 Meadows Rd., Suite 199 Fax: 503-635-2955
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 Email: jcarr@carrbutterfield.com

Web: www.carrbutterfield.com

Jim Cullen Financial Planners Assistance Corp. Tel: 561-266-9002
4 Richmond Square, Suite 500 Fax: 561-266-9068
Providence, RI 02906 Email: jcullen@financialplannersassistance.com

Web: www.financialplannersassistance.com

Buddy Doyle  Oyster Consulting, LLC Tel: 804.965.5403
Founding Principal,  4128 Innslake Drive Email:  buddy.doyle@oysterllc.com
CEO & Managing Director Glen Allen, VA 23060 Web:  www.oysterllc.com

Thomas D. Giachetti, JD Stark & Stark Tel: 609-896-9060
993 Lenox Drive Fax: 609-895-7395
Lawrenceville, NJ  08648 Email: tgiachetti@stark-stark.com

Web: www.stark-stark.com

Brian S. Hamburger, JD MarketCounsel Tel: 201-836-2700
61 W. Palisade Ave. Fax: 201- 836-8815
Englewood, NJ 07631 Email: bhamburger@marketcounsel.com

Web: www.marketcounsel.com

Jim Hammett Advisor Consultant Network, Inc. Tel: 216-522-1908
IT Software & Services for 600 Superior Ave., Suite 1300 Email: Info@netacn.net 
Investment Firms Cleveland, OH 44114 Web: www.netacn.com

Mr. Bryan Hill RIA Compliance Consultants, Inc. Tel: 402-505-6245
11640 Arbor St., Suite 100 Fax: 877-345-4034
Omaha, NE  68144 Web: www.ria-compliance-consultants.com

Nancy Lininger The Consortium Tel: 805-987-6115
President PO Box 2682 Fax: 805-987-1988

Camarillo, CA 93011-2682 Email: nancy@liftburden.com
Web: www.liftburden.com

Compliance consultants

800-691-1515  •  4600 Cox Road, Glen Allen, VA 23060  •  markelinvestmentadvisors.com



800-691-1515  •  4600 Cox Road, Glen Allen, VA 23060  •  markelinvestmentadvisors.com

Gary E. Martinelli, JD Martinelli Discenza Investment Counsel, Inc. Tel: 413-567-8411
138 Longmeadow St. Fax: 413-567-8414
Longmeadow, MA  01106 Email: gary@martinellidiscenza.com

Web: www.martinellidiscenza.com

Edwin P. Morrow,  Financial Planning Consultants, Inc. Tel: 513-424-1656  ext. 14
CLU, ChFC, CFP, RFC Financial Planning Building Fax: 513-424-5752

2507 North Verity Parkway Email: edm@financialsoftware.com
PO Box 42430 Web: www.financialsoftware.com
Middletown, OH 45042-0430


